Metal Oxide Varistor：TVM-G Series
SMD Type For ESD Suppressor (Low Clamping Series)
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    1                  www.thinking.com.tw    2006.06
 Features
1. RoHS compliant
2. Low clamping voltage
3. EIA size 0402, 0603, 0805
4. Working voltage: 5.5 ~ 30 Vdc

Voltage
Max. Clamping
Voltage
(8/20us )
Max. Surge
Current
(8/20us)
Max.
Energy
(10/1000us)
Typical
Capacitance
Vdc V1mA Vp Ip Imax Wmax C@1MHz
Part No.
(V) (V) (V) (A) (A) (J) (pF)
TVM0G5R5M100 5.5 8.8~13.2 35 1 1 0.01 10
TVM0G5R5M400 5.5 8.8~13.2 30 1 4 0.02 40
TVM0G5R5M900 5.5 8.8~13.2 30 1 10 0.05 90
TVM0G5R5M261 5.5 8.8~13.2 25 1 20 0.05 260
TVM0G5R5M411 5.5 8.8~13.2 25 1 20 0.05 410
TVM1G5R5M761 5.5 8.0~12.0 25 1 30 0.1 760
TVM2G5R5M991 5.5 8.0~12.0 25 1 40 0.1 990
TVM0G090M220 9 11~16 38 1 2 0.02 22
TVM0G090M400 9 11~16 35 1 4 0.02 40
TVM0G090M141 9 11~16 30 1 20 0.05 140
TVM0G090M201 9 11~16 30 1 20 0.05 200
TVM1G090M220 9 11~16 40 1 2 0.02 22
TVM1G090M491 9 11~16 29 1 30 0.1 490
TVM2G090M521 9 11~16 29 1 40 0.1 520
TVM0G140M400 14 15.9~21.5 42 1 4 0.02 40
TVM0G140M900 14 15.9~21.5 38 1 20 0.05 90
TVM0G140M151 14 15.9~21.5 38 1 20 0.05 150
TVM1G140M181 14 15.9~21.5 37 1 30 0.1 180
TVM2G140M321 14 15.9~20.3 34 1 40 0.1 320
TVM2G140M561 14 15.9~20.3 32 1 120 0.3 560
TVM0G180M030 18 46~75 135 1 1 0.01 3
TVM0G180M120 18 22~28 55 1 2 0.03 12
TVM0G180M300 18 22~28 52 1 4 0.05 30
TVM0G180M500 18 22~28 50 1 20 0.05 50
TVM1G180M030 18 46~75 135 1 1 0.01 3
TVM1G180M120 18 22~28 55 1 2 0.025 12
TVM1G180M121 18 22~28 50 1 30 0.1 120
TVM2G180M291 18 22~28 44 1 40 0.1 290
TVM2G180M521 18 22~28 44 1 120 0.3 520
TVM1G260M111 26 31~38 60 1 30 0.1 110
TVM2G260M141 26 29.5~38.5 60 1 40 0.1 140
TVM2G260M221 26 29.5~38.5 60 1 100 0.3 220
TVM1G300M900 30 37~46 74 1 30 0.1 90
TVM2G300M900 30 37~46 72 1 30 0.1 90
Metal Oxide Varistor：TVM-G Series
SMD Type For ESD Suppressor (Low Clamping Series)
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    3                  www.thinking.com.tw    2006.06
3 ℃/sec